



\$~66 to 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ITA 1427/2006
+ ITA 1428/2006 CM APPL. 20315/2015 CM APPL. 6324/2024
+ ITA 644/2019
+ ITA 800/2019
+ ITA 802/2019
+ ITA 804/2019

C.I.T

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with Mr. Viplav Acharya, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs and Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari and Mr. Anugrah Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

M/S ESCORTS LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Simran Mehta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled in the post lunch session.
2. Renotify on 30.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

ss